the digital transformation of its customers’ businesses, connecting over 150,000 enterprise customers across a
comprehensive range of industries with over 6,000 best-in-class IT vendors and delivering its own services and
proprietary solutions. With almost 6,000 employees globally, the Group operates in more than 50 countries with
significant growth potential (including Brazil, India, Malaysia and Russia), addresses the entire rage of its
customers’ IT needs and is positioned at the centre of the digital transformation megatrend. The Group’s IT
solutions and services are delivered through three product lines: (i) Software & Cloud, (ii) Hardware and
(iii) Services.

iii Major shareholders

The Company is the parent company of the Group.

1

The following table sets forth the ownership of the Shares of the Company immediately prior to the Offering,
immediately following the Offering and immediately following the exercise of the Over-allotment Option,
assuming that were to occur.

Immediately before the
Offering

Immediately after the
Offering

Immediately after the
Offering (assuming the
Over-allotment Option
is exercised in full)

Name of Shareholder
Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

Softline Group Inc.(1) ..... 101,104,364 77.6% 101,104,364 55.0% 97,904,364 53.3%
Da Vinci Funds(2) ..... 16,669,124 12.8% 16,669,124 9.1% 13,101,124 7.1%
Broadreach Limited(3) ..... 6,966,619 5.3% 20,366,619 11.1% 20,366,619 11.1%
SMALLCAP World Fund, Inc.(4) . . — — 10,650,000 5.8% 10,650,000 5.8%

(1) The Shares held by Softline Group Inc., a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, are beneficially owned by
Igor Borovikov.

(2) Consisting of Shares held by Da Vinci Private Equity Fund II L.P. (8.4% immediately before the Offering and 4.5%
immediately after the Offering), with the remainder held by Investment Partnership Da Vinci Pre IPO Fund, Da Vinci
Capital Group Ltd, and ITI Group Limited.

(3) Shares held by Broadreach Limited (a company incorporated in Jersey and beneficially owned by Sergei Popov) were
acquired in September 2021 from Softline Group Inc, Da Vinci Capital and Zubr Capital (on a close to pro-rata basis to